
PROPERTY AND LIABILITY CLAIMS
CONTACT LIST

P&L CLAIMS Phone # Fax # Email Address Supervisor

Berry (Solano), Christine (Supv) (602) 364-2265 (602) 382-2308 Christine.Berry@azdoa.gov Liz Pence

Brown, Bruce (602) 542-1482 (602) 382-2334 bruce.brown@azdoa.gov Michelle Wilkerson
Calandra, Jodi (Temp) (602) 542-1497 (602) 382-2316 Jodi.Calandra@azdoa.gov Christine Berry
Cassidy, Brian (602) 542-2865 (602) 382-2359 Brian.Cassidy@azdoa.gov Michelle Wilkerson
Gorman, Sharon (602) 542-1473 (602) 382-2342 sharon.gorman@azdoa.gov Liz Pence
Gutsche, Rhoda (602) 542-3913 (602) 382-2354 rhoda.gutsche@azdoa.gov Jim Murray
Hampton, Tiana (602) 542-1413 (602) 382-2369 tiana.hampton@azdoa.gov Christine Berry
Heese, David (602) 542-1458 (602) 382-2355 david.heese@azdoa.gov Michelle Wilkerson
Kobak, Renee (602) 542-1472 (602) 382-2358 renee.kobak@azdoa.gov Jim Murray
Lee, Eric (602) 542-2172 (602) 382-2376 eric.lee@azdoa.gov Jim Murray
LeWin, Jessica (602) 542-2016 (602) 382-2350 jessica.lewin@azdoa.gov Jim Murray
Mahacek, Paul (602) 542-1848 (602) 382-2360 paul.mahacek@azdoa.gov Jim Murray
McCoy, Rosemary (Temp) (602) 542-1569 (602) 382-2362 Rosemary.McCoy@azdoa.gov Christine Berry
Mully, Bill (602) 542-2176 (602) 382-2357 Bill.Mully@azdoa.gov Michelle Wilkerson
Murray, Jim (Supv) (602) 542-3527 (602) 382-2361 jim.murray@azdoa.gov Liz Pence

P&L Claims Main Line (602) 542-2180 (602) 382-2364 pl.claims@azdoa.gov
Pence, Liz (Manager) (602) 542-1461 (602) 382-2335 liz.pence@azdoa.gov Ray DiCiccio

Rambole, Mike (Supv) (602) 542-1412 (602) 382-2353 Mike.Rambole@azdoa.gov Liz Pence

Reid, Scott (602) 542-5292 (602) 382-2309 Scott.Reid@azdoa.gov Michelle Wilkerson
Vehstedt, Lee Ann (602) 542-1460 (602) 382-2356 LeeAnn.Vehstedt@azdoa.gov Michelle Wilkerson
Wilkerson, Michelle (Supv) (602) 542-2142 (602) 382-2368 michelle.wilkerson@azdoa.gov Liz Pence

Vacant (602) 364-1580 (602) 382-2365
Vacant (602) 542-2178 (602) 542-2302
Vacant (602) 542-1494 (602) 382-2367

Tucson P&L Claims Phone # Fax # Email Address Supervisor

Lee, Darlene (520) 628-6706 (602) 382-2347 darlene.lee@azdoa.gov Mike Rambole
Evans, Deborah (Temp) (520) 628-6705 (602) 382-2348 deborah.evans@azdoa.gov Mike Rambole
Tomas, Michele (520) 628-6505 (602) 382-2349 michele.tomas@azdoa.gov Mike Rambole
Vacant Office (520) 628-6702 (602) 382-2346

as of 2/5/2015


